
City of Gainesville Fee Schedule Resolution 09-19-2017 E

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Copy Fee Per Public Information Act

Credit Card Fee                                                       
(except Zoo, Civic Center, Golf, & Airport 

Fuel/Merchandise)

3.5%

Website Transaction Fees Pass through to customer 

Returned Check Fee $25.00

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Itinerate Vendor Permit $100.00

Certified Document /City Secretary $1.00 / Page

Affidavit of Record / City Secretary $1.00

Recording Fee /  City Secretary Actual Cost

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Land Lease (improved) $0.18 / sq. ft.

Land Lease (unimproved) $0.14 / sq. ft.

Fuel 18.25% mark up

Pilot Supplies 10% mark up

Airport Tie Down Fee
(waived if person is buying  fuel)

$1.00 per day

                                                                                              Hangar Rates

Hangar # 101, 103, 104, 106 $160.00  / month

Hangar # 102, 105 $195.00  / month

Hangar Offices $185.00  / month

200 Series $205.00  / month

Hangar # 300, 302, 303 $230.00  / month

Hangar # 304 $715.00  / month

Hangar # 401 $465.00  / month

Hangar # 402 $300.00  / month

                                                                     All Department Fees 

                                                                            Administration

                                                                                   Airport
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City of Gainesville Fee Schedule Resolution 09-19-2017 E

Service Rate 10/1/2017

                                                                                                                                    Lot Sales

Division H Babyland Space $55.00

Division 27  Tier A Space $1,250.00

Division 27  Tier B/C Space $850.00

Division 27  Tier D Space $1,150.00

County Indigent Space $55.00
County Indigent Service $200.00
Cemetery Deed Recording Fee $25.00 per lot

Adult Weekday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$850.00

Adult Saturday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$1,050.00

Adult Sunday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$1,250.00

Infants Weekday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$225.00

Infants Saturday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$270.00

Infants Sunday
Opening, Closing, and Setting Up

$380.00

Services on City Observed Holidays
(Additional Fee)

$250.00

Adult Disinterment
(Weekdays Only)

$1,050.00

Infant Disinterment
(Weekdays Only)

$175.00

Adult Disinterment and Reinterment
(Weekdays Only)

$1,600.00

Infant Disinterment and Reinterment
(Weekdays Only)

$315.00

Cremains - Basic Interment $120.00

Cremains - Interment with setup for service $230.00

Cremains - Basic Saturday Interment $200.00

Cremains - Saturday with setup for service $400.00

Cremains - Basic Sunday Interment $325.00

Cremains - Sunday with setup for service $630.00

Vault Setting Fee $105.00

Monday thru Friday services starting in the 

cemetery after 3:00 p.m.  (additional charge)
$100.00

All Monday funerals not scheduled by 12:00 pm 

the prior Friday (additional charge)
$250.00

Monument Permit Fee $50.00

                                                                                 Cemetery 

                                                                   Operating Service Fees
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

                                                                                                                               Valuation

$1.00 - $2,500 $100.00

 $2,501 - $5,000 $150.00

$5,001 - $7,500 $200.00

$7,501 - $10,000 $250.00

$10,001 - $25,000 $300 for the first 10,001 plus $10 for each additional $1,000

$25,001 - $50,000.00 $500 for the first $25,001 plus $8 for each additional $1,000

$50,001 - $100,000 $700 for the first $50,001 plus $6 for each additional $1,000

$100,001 - $250,000 $1,000 for the first $100,001 plus $5 for each additional $1,000

$250,001 - $500,000 $2,000 for first $250,001 plus $5 for each additional $1,000

$500,001 - $750,000 $5,000 for the first $500,001 plus $4 for each additonal $1,000

$750,001 - $1,000,000 $6,000 for the first $750,001 and $4 for each additional $1,000

$1,000,001 and up $7,000 for the first $1,000,001 and $3 for each additional $1,000

                                                                                                Valuation

$1.00 - $10,000 $250.00 

$10,001 - $25,000 $300 for the first 10,001 plus $10 for each additional $1,000

$25,001 - $50,000.00 $500 for the first $25,001 plus $12 for each additional $1,000

$50,001 - $100,000 $1,000 for the first $50,001 plus $9 for each additional $1,000

$100,001 - $500,000 $1,500 for the first $100,001 plus $7 for each additional $1,000

$500,001 - $1,000,000 $5,000 for the first $500,001 plus $6 for each additonal $1,000

$1,000,001 and up $8,000 for the first $1,000,001 plus $5 for each addional $1,000

Minimum Fee

(Inspections not specified herein)
$100.00 

Standard Electrical, Plumbing, and Mechanical $100 for all valuations under $10,000. Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Accessory Building 
(Commercial or Residential)

$100 for all valuations under $10,000. Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Administrative Fee                                                                                         
(for abatements) 

$100.00

After Hours Inspection                                                                      
(Four hour minimum)                    

Public Service Department $95.00/Hour Building Inspections by 

Countywide will be billed directly by Countywide to the applicant

Annual Alarm System Registration $30.00

Alcohol Permit
(Initial Registration)

Application Fee ($30) plus 50% of most current adopted TABC fee

Alcohol Permit
(Renewal)

Renewal Application Fee ($15) plus 50% of most current adopted 

TABC fee

Appeal
(Application for appeal of City officials decision.  Per 

code item appealed)

$150.00 

Billboard Annual Registration $150.00 per face

                                                                      Community Services                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

                                                          Permits, Fees, Licenses, and Other   

Single Family Residential New Construction, Addition, or Remodel 

(Includes all reviews, electrical, plumbing, mechanical, flatwork, fences, certificate of occupancy, fire sprinkler and fire alarm systems, 

Moss Lake Boat Dock Permit Applications, and swimming pools and spa combinations.  Does not include utility connection fees.)        

Commercial and Multi-Family New Construction, Addition, Tenant Finish Out, or Remodel 

(Includes architectural plan review, electrical plumbing, mechanical, driveways, parking lots, fences, certificate of occupancy, fire sprinkler 

and fire alarm systems and DRC fee. Fire reviews shall require separate plan submittal and review.)

                                                      Individual Community Service Fees
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Sign Permits
All types, including banners over 15 sq. ft. and 

billboards

$0 - $999.99 = $75.00                                                                                              

$1,000.00 - $4,999.99 = $150.00                                                                                 

$5,000.00 - $9,999.99 = $300.00                                                                             

Projects valued over $10,000 charged according to valuation tables  by 

type

Communications Tower Based on Commercial Valuation Table

Communications Antenna $550.00 per antenna

Contractor Registration Fees - Initial registration for 

new contractors (One year duration, on anniversary date 

requires proof of liability insurance.)
$200.00

Contractor Registration Fees - Annual Renewal Fee: 

Contractors who have lapsed for 2 consecutive years 

shall be charged at the initial registration rate.

$100.00

Demolition Fee
(Per building or part thereof)

$0 (residential)                                                                                                                                     

To promote removal of dilapidated structures.

$100.00 (commercial)

Fence Permit (Residential) $30.00 

Fence Permit (Commercial) $100 for all valuations under $10,000. Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Flat Work - Driveway, sidewalk, patio and parking 

lots.

$100 for all valuations under $10,000.  Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Floodplain Application Fee - Non refundable.  Does 

not include any plan review, permit or engineering 

fees.

$250.00

Mobile Home / Modular Home / Manufactured 

Home / Industrialized Housing - Inspections include 

meter base, sewer / water connections, gas test, 

HVAC, disconnect and tie downs.

$100 for all valuations under $10,000.  Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Moss Lake Boat Dock Permit Application                                                            
(New Construction)

Based on residential valuation tables above.

Moss Lake Boat Dock Permit Annual Fee 
(Renewal)

$0.30 per sq. ft.

Moss Lake Water Withdrawal Permit $500.00 

Penalty for not Obtaining Permit - Does not 

include any fines or fees imposed by the courts.
Additional 100% of the 

required permit fee

Re-Inspection Fees - First time (Payable in advance)
$50.00

Re-Inspection Fees
Subsequent re-inspections (Payable in advance)

$100.00 

Roofing or Re-Roofing
Residential (More than 25% of roof in any year)

$100 for all valuations under $10,000.  Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Roofing or Re-Roofing
Commercial (More than 25% of roof in any year)

$150 for all valuations under $10,000.  Projects valued over $10,000 

charged according to valuation tables by type

Rezoning Application Fee
Non-Refundable

$500.00

Site Work / Dirt Work Permit - Non-refundable.  

Does not apply to final permit fee. May require 

submittal of civil plan and/or floodplain application.

                                                                                                                         

$300.00
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Special Use Permit
Unless otherwise specified

$500.00

Special Use Permit
Home Daycare Center, Initial Application

$375.00

Special Use Permit
Home Daycare Center, Annual Renewal

$60.00

Swimming Pool or Spa Combination
Swimming Pool or Combination over 18" in depth 

(fence permit must be obtained separately)

Charge according to valuation tables by type (residential or 

commercial).

Subdivision Application
Preliminary Plat (Non-refundable) / Vacate Plat

$600.00

Subdivision Application
Final Plat, Re-plat, or Subdivision Plan Changes (Non-

refundable)
$1,250 

Tent Permit
Per day, with a 7 day maximum (Where allowed) 200 

square feet or larger.

$100.00 
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City of Gainesville Fee Schedule Resolution 09-19-2017 E

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Admission - Student $4.00

Admission - General Child $5.00

Admission - Senior $6.00

Admission - Military $6.00

Admission - Chaperone $6.00

Admission - General Adult $7.00

Pass - Family $65.00

Pass - Grandparent $55.00

Pass - Adult Couple $45.00

Pass - Senior Couple $40.00

Pass - Adult Single $30.00

Pass - Senior Single $25.00

Feeding - Public Giraffe $3.00

Feeding - VIP Flamingo                                                 
Maximum of 5 people per day.                                                                    

(Must be 6 years old.  Children ages 12 years old and 

younger must be accompanied by paying adult.)

$15 per person 

Feeding - VIP Giraffe                                                     
Maximum of 10 People

$100.00

Tour- Behind the Scenes                                                              
Maximum of 10 People

$200.00

Programs - Onsite Education $100.00

Programs - Discount for Multiple $85.00

Programs - Outreach $300.00 + Travel

Programs - Overnights $45.00 / person

Programs - Summer Camp $225.00/camper

Rental - Party Deck $8.00 per Person - $150.00 minimum

Rental - Facility
During business hours

$20,000.00

Rental - Facility                                                                                 
After Hours (6 pm - 9 pm)

$3,000.00

Rental - Additional Facility Hours $1,000.00 / Hour

Rental - Stroller $5.00

Rental - Umbrella $2.00

Rental - Wheelchair $5.00

Volunteer - (Ages 14 - 17) JZC $100/participant

Volunteer - Adult (Ages 18 & Older) unavailable

                                                                            Frank Buck Zoo

 *City Manager may approve special promotional rates for areas of Zoo Fees.
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

Weekday Green Fees                       $18.00 - Regular Rate 

Weekday Green Fees
(After 2:00 p.m.)

$14.00 - Regular Rate                                                                                                              

$7.00 - Junior Rate                                                                                                   

$11.00 - Senior Rate

Nine Hole Rate                                                            
(Before 2:00 p.m.)

$11.00

Nine Hole Rate                                                                    
(After 2:00 p.m.)

$7.00

Weekend and Holiday Rates
(Before 2:00 pm)

$25.00 - Regular / Senior Rate                                                                                                                    

$18.00 - Junior Rate

Weekend and Holiday Rates
(After 2:00 pm)

$20.00 - Regular / Senior Rate                                                                                           

$12.00 - Junior Rate

Nine Hole Rate - Weekend and Holiday Rates 
(Before 2:00 pm)

$18.00 Regular / Senior Rate                                                                                             

$14.00  - Junior Rate

Nine Hole Rate - Weekend and Holiday Rates                   
(After 2:00 pm)

$14.00 Regular / Senior Rate                                                                                              

$10.00  - Junior Rate

Public Servant and Military Rate                                 
(Weekday Green Fee)

$15.00 

Public Servant and Military Rate                            
(Weekend Green Fee)

$22.00 

Player Pass Annual Fee
Annually from date of purchase.

$185.00 

Player Pass 18 Holes
(Weekday)

$14.00 

Player Pass 9 Holes
(Weekday)

$8.00 

Player Pass 18 Holes
(Weekend)

$25.00 

Player Pass 9 Holes
(Weekend)

$16.00 

Golf Cart Rental for 18 Holes
(Per Player)

$10.00 

Golf Cart Rental for 9 Holes                                            

(Per Player)
$6.00 

Trail Fee                                                                          
(Private Carts)

$8.00 

Trail Fee                                                                             
(Annual)

$125.00 

Membership Initiation Fee                                     
Waived if member pays 1 year of membership dues in 

advance.

$200.00 

Monthly Membership Dues                                                      
6 Month Minimum Agreement                             Multiple 

players must be immediate family. 

Single Player $50.00                                                                                                

2 Players $70.00                                                                                                     

3 Players $75.00

Gas Cart Storage (Annual) $95.00 

Electric Cart Storage (Annual) $160.00

                                                                                 Golf Course

*City Manager may approve special promotional rates for areas of Golf Course Fees
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

Accident Record Request $6.00

Annual Taxicab Drivers License $25.00

Certified Copy of  Report
(Additional Charge)

$2.00 plus cost of report

Fingerprint(s) $10.00

Special Requests - lengthy reports $0.10 / page

Special Requests - CD $1.00 each

Special Requests - VHS $2.50 each

Special Requests - DVD $3.00 each

Special Requests - Oversized Paper $0.50 / page

Noah's Ark Fee                                                                        
(Per Monthly Utility Bill)

$1.00 

Dog and Cat Registration Fee $5.00

Animal Impoundment Fee (Daily) $20.00 

Animal Relinquishing Fee $25.00

Prohibited Animal Fee $50.00

Animal Business Fee $50.00

Impounded Livestock Daily Care Fee $20.00

Deceased Animal Disposal Fee - Noah's Ark 
(Owner delivers animal)

$10.00

Deceased Animal Disposal Fee - Animal Control 

Officer (Must pay both Noah's Ark Fee and ACO Fee) $25.00

                                                                          Police Department

                                                                           Animal Control
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

Rental of Main Room
(Monday thru Thursday - 8:00 am - 12:00 am)                                                                              

(The City shall not prorate fee per hour)

$400.00 for 6 Hours

(Any additional hours charged at $75.00 / hour)

Rental of Main Room
(Friday - Saturday - Sunday)                                                                                                                          

(The City shall not prorate fee per hour)

$875.00 for 7 Hours                                                                                      

(Any additional hours charged at $100.00/ hour)

Meeting Room Rental with Main Room 
(Coinciding with Main Room Rental)

$65.00 flat fee per room

Meeting Room 1 or Meeting Room 2
(Monday thru Thursday - 8:00 am - 5:00 pm)

$25.00 / hour 

Minimum 2 hours

or

$180.00 All Day

(8:00 am - 5:00 pm)

(Any additional hours charged at $25.00 / hour)

Meeting Room 1 or Meeting Room 2
(Monday thru Friday - After 5:00 pm)

(Saturdays and Sundays 6 am to midnight)

$125.00                                                                                                                                             

Minimum 4 hours

(Any additional hours charged at $25.00 / hour)

Damage Deposits
(Deposits are Refunded if No Damage or Extra Trash)

 Half Rent up to $500.00

Security for Alcohol Rentals
(Required)

$35.00/hour / 150 people / Certified Gainesville Officer

Non Profit Main Room
(Monday thru Sunday)

$50.00 / hour

Non Profit Meeting Room 1 or Meeting Room 2                                                           
(Coinciding with Main Room Rental) $50.00 Flat Fee per Room

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Rental                                                                   
(Monday thru Sunday After 2:00 pm excluding 

holidays)

$600.00 for 6 hours 

(Any additional hours charged at $90 / hour)                                 

Holiday Rate $175.00 / hour

minimum 6 hours

Security for Alcohol Rentals                                         
(Required)

$35.00 / hour / 150 people/ Certified Gainesville Officer

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Per Person Charge                                                   
(Babies in Arms Free)

$2.00  

Punch Card                                                                     
(10 rides)

$20.00

Train Whistles $3.00

T-Shirt $10.00

                                                                               Civic Center

* Non Profit groups are allowed two events per calendar year and must pay with cash or check.  Third event will be regular price.  To 

qualify for non-profit, a 501(c )3 certificate must be provided.  High school proms are excluded from non-profit rates.  Proms are 

allowed decorating Wednesday, Thursday, and Friday for no charge.

                                                                          Santa Fe Depot

                                                          Frankie Schmitz Express Train

                                                             Leonard Park Swimming Pool

                                                               Recreation Development Rates
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

2 Year Old and Younger Admission                               
(One per Adult)

Free

Daily Admission - Individual $5.00

Passes - Individual $75.00

Passes - Family (4 members) $175.00

Additional members $25.00 /person up to 3

Boys and Girls Club $1.00

Punch (Loyalty Card) No longer offer

Lost Pass Card $10.00

Private Parties / Pool Rental                                             
(City of Gainesville Lifeguards Required)

New pool parties include guards in rental fee

Pool Rental Level 1                                                                           
Pool, drop slide, diving board, rock wall, 100 guest max $275.00 / 2 Hours / 4 Lifeguards

Pool Rental Level 2                                                                              
Pool, both slides, diving board, rock wall, 175 guest 

max

$375.00 / 2 Hours /7 Lifeguards

Pool Party additional guard $20.00 / Hour

Reschedule Fee                                                                                             
(After 60 day policy)

$150.00

Cabana during general swim $40.00 / 2 Hours

Morning Water Aerobics
(Monday, Wednesday, and Friday - 9:00 am - 11:00 

am) Designed for 55 and older
$75.00 / Person for Summer Season  $4.00 / Person per Session

Evening Water Aerobics
(Monday, Wednesday, and Friday - 6:15 pm - 7:15 pm) $75.00 / Person for Summer Season $4.00 / Person per Session

Swimming Lessons
(8:00 am - 7:15 pm)

$50.00 / Person per Session

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Rental                                                                             
(Friday, Saturday, and Sunday) $60.00

All Day $120.00

Reschedule Fee                                                                   
(After 60 day policy)

$25.00

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Per Player $10.00

$5.00 with proof of residency

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Per team $300.00 / team

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Per team $225.00

Service Rate 10/1/2017

                                                            Adult Volleyball Registration

                                                            Adult Basketball Registration

User Enhancement Fee (All Athletic Leagues)

                                                                   Leonard Park Pavilion

                                                                Adult Softball Registration

10



City of Gainesville Fee Schedule Resolution 09-19-2017 E

Per team $150.00

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Deposit for All Events
(Refundable)

$100.00

Youth Soccer $25.00 / team

Youth Baseball $25.00 / team

Youth Softball $25.00 / team

Adult Soccer $25.00 / team

Adult Softball $25.00 / team

Volleyball $10.00 / team

Ballfield Prep $50.00 /day / field

Light Use $50.00 / day / field

Clinics and Camps
(Outside Agencies)

$100.00 Refundable Deposit

$5.00 / participant

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Depot Days - Food Booth $100.00 / booth

Depot Days - Food Booth
(Non Profit Organizations)

$75.00 / booth

Depot Days - Arts & Crafts / Information Booths $75.00 / 10'x10' booth

Depot Days - Arts & Crafts / Information Booths
(Non Profit Organizations)

$50.00 / 10'x10' booth

Spring Fling - Food Booths $100.00 / booth ($175.00 for 2 booths)

Spring Fling - Food Booths

(Non Profit Organizations)
$75.00 / booth ($125.00 for 2 booths)

Spring Fling - Arts & Crafts Booths $75.00 / booth ($125.00 for 2 booths)

Spring Fling - Arts & Crafts Booths
(Non Profit Organizations)

$50.00 / booth ($75.00 for 2 booths)

Spring Fling - Electric fee (for all) $15.00 / booth

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Booth Fee (Semi-Annual) $50.00 / space

Food Truck (Semi-Annual) 
$50.00 / space                                                                                            

$50.00 vendor permit fee                                                                           

$25.00 renewal permit fee

                                                           Baseball & Softball Tournaments

                                                                             Festival Fees

                                                                     Farmers Market Fees

*City Manager may approve special promotional rates for Parks and Recreation Fees
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                                                                                            Solid Waste

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Residential Collection
(98 Gallon Cart - Once a Week)

$19.52 / month

Extra 98 Gallon Cart                                                              
(plus one time cost of cart)

$6.86 / month

Residential Collection
(68 Gallon Cart - Once A Week)

$17.21 / month

Brush Pick Up
(over 2 cubic yards)

$28.12 / cubic yart

Curbside Pick Up - Bulky
(furniture / appliances)

$33.75 / item

Additional Cart (Cost of cart/plus freight) (1 time) + $6.86 per month                                 

(2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th)

Account Initiation Fee $21.00

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Scale Out of Service Charge $13.65  per cu. yard

Minimum Charge $16.71

Tonnage Charge $51.27 / ton

Tires 10.02 / tire

No Tarp Charge $30.42

Commercial Permit $150.02 / year

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Delivery of 4, 6, or 8 yd Recycling Container $61.87 / container

Monthly Lease Fee-4, 6, or 8 yd Recycling 

Container
$26.25

Installation of locking device                                                                                
(one time)

$58.95

4 yd Recycling Container  
(Once a month collection)

$33.75

6 yd Recycling Container 
(Once a month collection)

$44.99

8 yd Recycling Container
(Once a month collection)

$67.48

8 yd Recycling Container
(Twice a month collection)

$101.23

8 yd Recycling Container 
(3 times a month collection)

$134.97

8 yd Recycling Container
(4 times a month collection) $168.71

8 yd Recycling Container 
(5 times a monthcollection) $202.46

8 yd Recycling Container with City Commercial 

Solid Waste Service
(Once a month collection)

$44.99

                                                                          Residential Rates

                                                                   Transfer Station Rates

Commercial Commingled Recycling Rates
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8 yd Recycling Container with City Commercial 

Solid Waste Service
(Twice a month collection)

$67.48

8 yd Recycling Container with City Commercial 

Solid Waste Service

(3 times a month collection)

$89.99

8 yd Recycling Container with City Commercial 

Solid Waste Service
(4 times a month collection)

$112.48

8 yd Recycling Container with City Commercial 

Solid Waste Service
(5 times a month collection)

$134.97

Open Top Container For Recycling - 30 yd open 

top

$111.33 (delivery fee - one time)                                                                                         

$61.87 (monthly rental fee)                                                                                          

$196.83 (pull charge) 

Open Top Container For Recycling - 40 yd open 

top

$111.33 (delivery fee - one time)                                                                                       

$61.87 (monthly rental fee - one time)                                                                                          

$196.83 (pull charge) 

Compactor Container for Recycling

30 yd compactor
$200.08 (pull charge)

Compactor Container for Recycling

40 yd compactor
$259.56 (pull charge)

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Delivery Fee $111.33 / container

Daily Lease Fee - All Open Tops

(if less than 14 days)
$13.34 / day

Monthly Lease Fee - All Open Tops

(14 days or more)
$186.64 / month

Compactor Lease Fee $724.76 / month

Pull Charge*

(20 yd Open Top)
$434.92 / pull

Pull Charge*

(30 yd Open Top)
$605.87/ pull

Pull Charge*

(40 yd Open Top) $776.80 / pull

4 Cubic Yards Compactor - Front Load Container

(Per occurrence, up to six times per week) $294.59 

6 Cubic Yards Compactor - Front Load Container

(Per occurrence, up to six times per week) $425.80 

Pull Charge*

(20 yd compactor)
$489.00 / pull

Pull Charge*

(30 yd compactor)
$733.54 / pull

                                                                   Commercial Roll Off Rates

If trash is in recycling containers, regular rates will apply.
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Pull Charge*

(40 yd compactor)
$991.01 / pull

Overload Charge

(Over the 9 ton limit)
$60.84 / overload (additional to pull charge)

Damage to Dumpster As determined by City

Roll-off customer requiring same day service 

after 11:00 am
$54.08  / container

additional to pull charge

Roll-off customer requesting driver to wait while 

reloading
$91.93 / 15 minute increment

additional to pull charge

Roll-off  customer requesting overtime/after hours
$76.18 / hour

Service Rate 10/1/2017

(1) 96-gallon cart $32.10 / month

(2) 96-gallon carts $64.13 / month

Extra Pick Up - One cart $25.56

Extra Pick Up - Two carts $38.34

Service Rate 10/1/2017

4 Cubic Yards
(Per occurrence, up to six times per week)

$138.46

4 Cubic Yards
(Twice A Week)

$248.83

4 Cubic Yards
(3 times a week)

$310.25

4 Cubic Yards
(4 times a week)

$473.84

4 Cubic Yards
(5 times a week)

$584.23

4 Cubic Yards
(6 times a week)

$694.60

6 Cubic Yards
(Once A Week)

$175.27

6 Cubic Yards
(Twice A Week)

$315.51

6 Cubic Yards
(3 times a week)

$454.40

6 Cubic Yards
(4 times a week)

$595.07

6 Cubic Yards
(5 times a week)

$730.60

6 Cubic Yards
(6 times a week)

$872.01

8 Cubic Yards
(Once A Week)

$221.25

8 Cubic Yards
(Twice A Week)

$399.39

8 Cubic Yards
(3 times a week)

$579.93

                                                                    Commercial Cart Rates

                                                               Commercial Dumpster Rates

*Minimum of one pull per month for commercial roll off containers.
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8 Cubic Yards
(4 times a week)

$769.14

8 Cubic Yards
(5 times a week)

$934.42

8 Cubic Yards
(6 times a week)

$1,111.97

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Delivery of 4, 6, or 8 yd Dumpster $55.65

Additional Collection                                                                                       
(4 yd dumpster)

$55.11

Additional Collection                                                                                                   
(6 yd dumpster)

$83.09

Additional Collection                                                                                          
(8 yd dumpster)

$110.16

Damage to Dumpster As determined by City

Installation of Locking Device $59.05 (one time)

Overload Charge $59.05 / trip

Cleaning small containers

4 yd, 6 yd, & 8 yd
Only emptied containers will be transported & 

cleaned, and are projected to be off customer's site for 

no longer than four hours.

$162.23 / container

Grappler Truck                                                                                   

Brush Pick Up (over 2 cubic yards)                                                                            

Curbside Pick Up - Bulky (funiture/appliances)

$28.12 / cubic yard                                                                                                                                             

$33.75 / item

Miscellaneous Commercial Dumpster Charges (On call basis)
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

Barricade Fee
(for non-city sponsored events)

$170.00 (10 barricades)

$10.00 per additional barricade

$100.00 per damaged or lost barricades

                                                                              Street Rates
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Service Rate 10/1/2017

3/4 inch or smaller meter $20.62

1 inch meter $55.59 

1.5 inch meter $91.73 

2 inch meter $135.68 

3 inch meter $166.57 

4 inch meter $233.61 

6 inch meter $432.91 

8 inch meter $597.81 

Volume Charge per 1,000 gallons                                                             
(Residential)

$4.02 

Account Initiation Fee                                                                                 
(Residential)

$77.18 

Transfer Fee $29.69 

Meter Test Fee $42.39 

Reconnect Fee for Non-Payment $29.69 

After Hour Reconnect Fee for Non-Payment $66.63 

Residential Deposit $140.28 

Fire Flow Test Fee $271.86 

Volume Charge per 1,000 gallons $4.44

Door Charge $4.15 

Account Initiation Fee $47.49 

3/4 inch Meter Deposit $118.74 

1 inch Meter Deposit $148.41 

1.5 inch Meter Deposit $178.08 

2 inch Meter Deposit $207.78 

3 inch Meter Deposit $237.45 

4 inch Meter Deposit $356.19 

6 inch Meter Deposit $474.90 

8 inch Meter Deposit $593.63 

10 inch Meter Deposit $712.35 

Single Purchase of Water
(Minimum Charge)

$13.88

Single Purchase of Water
(Price per 1,000 gallons)

$4.44 

Install 3/4-inch meter        $463.46 

Install 1-inch meter               $511.60 

Install 1.5-inch meter  $633.08 

Install 2-inch meter                $1,153.15 

Install 2-inch turbine meter $1,353.15 

Installation of meters over 2 inches As determined by City

Change meter size As determined by City

Monthly Fire Hydrant Meter Fee $166.57 

1 inch Water Tap Fee $1,547.76

1.5 inch Water Tap Fee $1,917.76

2 inch Water Tap Fee $2,167.76

                                                                       Water and Sewer Rates

                                                                                    Water

Commercial and Multifamily Accounts

Residential, Commercial and Multifamily Accounts
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Over 2 inch Water Tap Fee As determined by City

Street Cut Fee As determined by City

Fire Lane Taps Without Meters As determined by City

Portable Fire Hydrant Meter Deposit $615.00

Meter Tampering Fee As determined by City

All Commercial Accounts Are Subject To A 

Deposit

Amount of deposit will be based upon service required for all city 

utilities

                                                                             Storm Water

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Residential Customers $3.68 / month

Commercial Customers
(Square footage of Impervious area divided by 1,895 

sq. ft. times $3.68)

$3.68 per 1,895 sq. ft. / month

($3.68 minimum)

Curb Cut Fee $40.00 per ft. plus 10%

Storm Water Drainage Manual Deposit $78.75 

                                                                                              Sewer

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Minimum Charge
(Residential)

$22.88

Volume Charge per 1,000 gallons                                   
(Residential)

$4.21 

Minimum Charge
(Multifamily / Commercial)

$25.35 

Volume Charge per 1,000 gallons                       
(Multifamily / Commercial)

$4.71 

4 inch Sewer Tap Fee $1,244.72

6 inch Sewer Tap Fee $1,386.61

8 inch Sewer Tap Fee $1,528.51

In excess of 8 inch Sewer Tap Fee As determined by City

Sewer Tapping Saddle Fee As determined by City

Street Cut Fee As determined by City

                                                                      Industrial Waste Fees

Service Rate 10/1/2017

Industrial User Sample Event As determined by City

Industrial User Inspection $120.82 

Industrial User Permit Fee                                   
(Categorical)

$593.59 

Industrial User Permit Fee                                                
(Non-Categorical)

$362.46 

Sewer Surcharge Fees As determined by City

Waste Hauler Permit Fee $178.60 

Waste Hauler Inspection Fee $29.42 

Waste Hauler Trip Ticket Books $12.61 

Waste Hauler Dump Fee $0.10 per gallon                                                          
*Accounts outside of Gainesville's City Limits will pay 150% of the charges stated above.

*Accounts outside of Gainesville's City Limits will pay 150% of the charges stated above.

*Accounts outside of Gainesville's City Limits will pay 150% of the charges stated above.
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